0.3% at December 31, 2008. The change in sensitivity since December 31, 2008 is the result of the current
interest rate environment and our continuing effort to effectively manage interest rate risk.

Market risk is the risk of loss from adverse changes in market prices and rates. Our market risk arises
primarily from interest rate risk inherent in our lending, investing and funding activities. To that end, we actively
monitor and manage our interest rate risk exposure. One measure required to be performed by the Office of Thrift
Supervision (OTS)-regulated institutions is the test specified by OTS Thrift Bulletin No. 13A, Management of
Interest Rate Risk, Investment Securities and Derivatives Activities. This test measures the impact on the net
portfolio value of an immediate change in interest rates in 100 basis point increments. Net portfolio value is
defined as the net present value of the estimated cash flows from assets and liabilities as a percentage of the net
present value of assets. The following table is the estimated impact of immediate changes in interest rates on our
net interest margin and net portfolio value at the specified levels at December 31, 2009 and 2008, calculated in
compliance with Thrift Bulletin No. 13A:

December 31, 2009  2008
Change in

Interest Rate
(Basis Points)

% Change in
Net Interest
Margin (1)

Net Portfolio
Value (2)

% Change in
Net Interest
Margin (1)

Net Portfolio
Value (2)

+300  +4% 8.88%  -9% 7.92%
+200  +3% 9.24%  -6% 8.17%
+100  +1% 9.43%  -3% 8.37%

0  0% 9.39%  0% 8.50%
-100  -7% 9.16%  -2% 8.43%
-200(3)  NMF NMF  NMF NMF
-300 (3)  NMF NMF  NMF NMF

(1) The percentage difference between net interest margin in a stable interest rate environment and net interest margin as projected under
the various rate change environments.

(2) The net portfolio value ratio of the Company in a stable interest rate environment and the net portfolio value as projected under the
various rate change environments.

(3) Sensitivity indicated by a decrease of 200 and 300 basis points is deemed not meaningful (NMF) at December 31, 2009 given the low
absolute level of interest rates at that time.